CoC Performance Profile OR-506
Hillsboro, Beaverton/Washington County CoC

Housing Inventory Count by Program Type
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CoC Performance Profile OR-506

Hillsboro, Beaverton/Washington County CoC
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Exits to Permanent Housing by Program Type
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Returns to Homelessness Over Time
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Proportion of Housing First Projects by Year
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100% 100%
HMHousing First MINon-Housing First
Number of Projects by Year
2017 2018 2019
Housing First Projects 7 8 9
Non-Housing First Projects 0 0 0



Data Summary: OR-506 Hillsboro, Beaverton/Washington County CoC

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families
Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families
Number of Sheltered Individuals
Number of Unsheltered Individuals
Total Homeless Persons
Number of Sheltered Families
Number of Unsheltered Families
Number of Total Families
Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Total Chronically Homeless Individuals
Sheltered Veterans
Unsheltered Veterans
Total Veterans
Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)

Average Length of Time Homeless (days)
Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months

Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time
Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH
Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH

Emergency Shelter (ES)

Safe Haven (SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Rapid Re-Housing (RRH)

Continuum of Care (CoC)
Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG)

2015
99
93
97

302
591
30
28
58

111
120
48
29
77
19
38
57

2015
110
3.9%
746
56.7%
93.4%

2015
96
10

129
427
243

2015

$3,393,016

$165,058

Point-In-Time Count Summary

2016 2017 2018 2019
115 89 72 104
73 107 43 30
78 86 91 194
305 262 316 202
571 544 522 530
34 30 26 30
19 26 13 9
53 56 39 39
8 7 7 38
120 136 142 84
128 143 149 122
47 40 47 61
16 18 24 23
63 58 71 84
6 15 20 19
31 30 25 11
37 45 45 30

System Performance Measures Summary

2016 2017 2018 2019
109 104 112 76
4.7% 3.9% 1.7% 3.0%
705 661 703 1,251
53.7% 55.1% 62.0% 33.1%
84.6% 92.2% 94.3% 97.1%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2016 2017 2018 2019
96 96 97 111
10 10 10 10

138 142 120 119
452 475 457 495
185 140 159 230

Award Summary

2016 2017 2018 2019
$3,367,261 $3,467,881 $3,853,943 $3,914,303
$164,525 $166,014 $169,025 $181,923

2018-19 Change
32
-13
103
-114

2018-19 Change
-36
1.3%
548
-28.9%
2.8%

2018-19 Change
14
0
il
38
71

2018-19 Change

$60,360
$12,898

% Change
44%
-30%
113%
-36%

2%
15%
-31%
0%
443%
-41%
-18%
30%
-4%
18%
-5%
-56%
-33%

% Change
-32.1%
N/A
78%
N/A
N/A

% Change
14%
0%
-1%
8%
45%

% Change
2%
8%



